FORM	PTO-1595	<del></del> B 12-17-19	aga	OUEEE	11 S DEDARTMENT	
(Rev.	5-93) 4o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R 12-17-1		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Ta	b settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼	▼	•
	To the Honorable Commissioner	<u>o</u> 1009233	85	tached origina	al documents or copy to	nereof.
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	OT -
	Nabil L. Mina Richard Castillo		Name:	EGS Elect	rical Group, L	
1	Michard Cascillo		Internal A	.ddress:		/20/
Addi	fitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ② No		C.52.2			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>		T
ΧÇ	3 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: 7770	North Frontag	e Road
-	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		·		
(	Other		City: <u>S ko l</u>	kie	State:IL;	ZIP: <u>60077</u> -2
Exe	cution Date:	1998 RD /2 ·8 ·98	Additional n	ame(s) & address	i(es) attached? □ Yes X	X No
4. /	Application number(s) or patent		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			- Al Al		12/0/	na
	If this document is being filed to	n, the execution	date of the ap	plication is: 12/0/	90	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🤡	No		
	lama and address of party to us		6 Total sum	has of applicab		
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	· ·	o. Total num	iber of applicati	ions and patents invo	ived:
1	Joseph H. Gola	int	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	<del></del>
1	nternal Address: Jones, Day	, Reavis & Pogue	₩ Enclo			<del></del>
	Suite 3500					
	WABAZZ 00000038 09207884		<b>t⊒ Autho</b> def	<b>rized to be ch</b> a iciency in	a <mark>rged to deposit acc</mark> n payment subm	ountany itted here
581 -	Street Address: 77 West Was	cker Drive		. <del></del>	<del></del>	
	street Address: V Ness Mac	JACT BITTE	•	ccount numbe	9r.	
-	ou. Chicago ou	II 710 60601	10-1202	<del></del>		
(	City: Chicago State:	<u>IL</u> <b>ZIP:</b> <u>60601</u> - 1692	(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by depos	t account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
[ 7	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
t	he original document.  Merri C. Merrill	M	Sylo	(1)	10/0/0	)
-	Name of Person Signing	_ VIUM	Signature	uny)	12/8/98	Date
1	g	Total number of pages including	•	ments, and docum	nent: 3	Caio

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Nabil L. Mina and Richard Castillo, residing at 765 Longford Drive, Roselle, Illinois 60172 and 2843 South Kolin, Chicago, Illinois 60623, respectively, have made an invention in a BREATHER ASSEMBLY FOR ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURES described in a patent application executed by us on the date set after our signatures hereto; and

WHEREAS, EGS Electrical Group LLC, a Delaware corporation and having its principal place of business at 7770 North Frontage Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077-2690, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said EGS Electrical Group LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said EGS Electrical Group LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which EGS Electrical Group LLC, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

CHMAIN01: 1022756.1

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0220

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON seals on the date set after of	F, we have hereunto set our hands and our signatures.						
Nabil L. Mina							
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF COOK )	OFFICIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE J SMART NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/23/89						
On this / day of <u>Necember</u> , 1998, before me personally appeared Nabil L. Mina to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.							
	Internette S. Smart Notary Public						
Richard Castillo							
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF COOK )	OFFICIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE J SMART NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/23/99						
On this							
	Intornette S. Smart Notary Public						

CHMAIN01: 1022756.1

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998** 

2

**PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0221**